Rossford Lions Club

Ohio Lions District 13A past District Governor Donald Drain informed Lion Tom Enderbury, chairman of the Rossford Area Lions Club organizing committee of the East Toledo Lions Club, that enough charter members have been obtained to organize a Lions Club in Rossford.

If anyone still wishes to be considered a charter memberof the Lions Club, charter membership will be open a little while longer. Each person interested in becoming a charter member of the Rossford Area Lions Club must complete and sign a charter member application and pay the initiation fee of \$25.

For further information, contact Lion Paul Yoder, acting president, at 666-0941; Lion Jerry Chesson, acting secretary-treasurer, at 666-7475; or Lion Tom Enderbury at 666-598.

Both men and women are encouraged to become Lions and learn what Lionism is all about.

Rossford Lions Club news Two corrections of last Charter Night Banquet is

week's article are necessary. First, the correct spelling of the new president's name is Richard Bongiorno. Second, the next meeting of the Rossford Lions Club is Wednesday, September 7. at 6:30 a.m. The breakfast meeting is scheduled to last until 7:30 a.m. so everyone

can get to work by 8 a.m.

scheduled for Saturday, September 10, at 6 p.m. in the Rossford United Methodist Church, 270 Dixie Highway. Banquet tickets are \$9 per person and must be purchased from the secretary by Friday, September 2. Her address is: Ms. Barbara Curry, Secretary,

Rossford Lions Club, 160 Elm Street, Rossford, Ohio 43460.